go/35/01 (H5N1) [&EE] (P iR
ZERTEY 3 5) ., A/Blowfly /Kyoto/193/2004
(H5N1) [FR#E)D 5 %DA 7Nz A A
NA% 10 BRREBRINCEEL CERESE . =
oD RIEH S QIAamp Viral RNA Mini
Kit ZAWRNAZHIHL. &7 /27t
a— /LT ESRERITITHH RNA % 10 ZERA
RU TRV,

C. FEkER
1. RT-PCR iETORS

m7a ba—n¢yizsrrz ¥ A Y
A 2D M, HA (H5). NA (N1D)EEF % HEiteE
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e 10 FRTRRETER o7 —H. 7
2 ka—s 2 Tidil H5N1 88 o A L AERD
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FIRE TS L7223 N1 EB D PR8# & WSN
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Primers Sequences
M M30F: TTC TAA CCG AGG TCG AAA CG
M264R2: ACA AAG CGT CTA CGC TGC AG
Expected product 232bp
Conventional [HS H5-1; GCC ATT CCA CAA CAT ACA CCC
RT-PCR H5-3: CTCCCCTGC TCATIG CTATG
PROTCOL 1 Expected product 219bp
N1 N1-1: TTG CTT GGT CGG CAAGTG C
N1-2: CCA GTC CAC CCATTT GGA TCC
Expected product 616bp
M A/M264R3/08 TGGACAAANCGTCTACGCTGCAG
A/M30F2/08 ATGAGYCTTYTAACCGAGGTCGAAACG
Expected product 232bp
X H5 H5-248-270F GTGACGAATTCATCAATGTRCCG
?_";é:""mam H5-671-647R CTCTGGTTTAGTGTTGATGTYCCAA
N1 N1-580-607F TGAAGTACAATGGCATAATAACWGACAC
N1-891-918R CCACTGCATATATATCCTATTTGATACTCC
Expected product 343bp
%12

TagMan Primers and Probe

Sequences

M FLUAM-1F: AAGACCAATCCTGTCACCTCTGA
FLUAM-1R CAA AGCGTCTACGCTGCAGTCC
FLUA-1P (FAM)-TTTGTGTTCACGCTCACCGT-(TAMRA)
Expected product 75bp
M FLUA-2F CATTGGGATCTTGCACTTGATATT
FLUAM-2R AAACCGTATTTAAGGCGACGATAA
. FLUA-2P (FAM)-TGGATTCTTGATCGTCTTTTCTTCAAATGCA-(TAMRA)
F;Rcesl-tlme RT- Expected product 101bp
pPROTCOL1 (HS H5-347R TCTTCATAGTCATTGAAATCCCCTG
H5-266F TGCCGGAATGGTCTTACATAGTG
H5-290P {FAM)-AGAAGGCCAATCCAGTCAATGACCTCTGTTA-(TAMRA)
Expected product B1bp
H5 H5-1615F GTGGCGAGCTCCCTAGCA
H5-1695R TCTGCATTGTAACGACCCATTG
H5-1634P: (FAM)TGGCAATCATGGTAGCTGGTCTATCCTTATGG(TAMRA)
Expected product 80bp
M MP-96-75ProbeAs  |[FAMATYTCGGCTTTGAGGGGGCCTGMGB
MP-38-67For CCMAGGTCGAAACGTAYGTTCTCTCTATC
MP-183-153Rev TGACAGRATYGGTCTTGTCTTTAGCCAYTCCA
Expected product 146bp
H5 H5-Probe-239-RVa |FAMAGCCAYCCAGCTACRCTACAMGB
Real-time RT- H5-Probe-238-RVb  |[FAMAGCCATCCCGCAACACTACAMGB
PCR HSHA-205-227v2 F  |CGATCTAGAYGGGGTGAARCCTC
PROTCOL 2 H5HA-326-302v2-R  [CCTTCTCCACTATGTANGACCATTC
Expected product 122bp
N1 N1-Probe-501-525-v3 |[FAMTCAGCRAGTGCYTGCCATGATGGCAMGEB
N1-For-474-502-v2 TAYAACTCAAGGTTTGAGTCTGTYGCTTG
N1-Rev-603-631-v2 |ATGTTRTTCCTCCAACTCTTGATRGTGTC
Expected product 161bp
M RF 1073 AAG-ACC-AAT-CCT-GTC-ACC-TCT-GA -3
RF 1074 CAA-AGC-GTC-TAC-GCT-GCA-GTC-C-3'
RF 1293 FAM-TTT-GTG-TTC-ACG-CTC-ACC-GTG-CC-TAMRA-3’
Real-ime RT- Expected product 328bp
PCR
pPrROTCOL3 |HS RF 1151 GGA-ACT-TAC-CAA-ATA-CTG-TCA-ATT-TAT-TCA-3'
RF 1152 CCA-TAA-AGA-TAG-ACC-AGC-TAC-CAT-GA-3'
RF 1153 FAM-TTG-CCA-GTG-CTA-GGG-AAC-TCG-CCA-CTAMRA-3'
Expected product
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Volume(pi)per reaction

PCR temperature cycling conditions

M 5x QIAGEN RT-PCR buffer 5 M  Reversetranscription 30 min 50 °C
dNTP mix 1 Initial PCR activation 15 min 95 °C
Forward primer(5uM) 3 3-step cycling
Reverse primer (5uM) 3 Denaturation 30 sec 94 °C
Convention Enzyme mix 1 Annealing 30 sec 55 °C
al RT-PCR Rnase inhibiter(20u/pl} 0.5 Extension 30sec 72°C
PROTCOL 1 RNase free Water 6.5 Number of cycles 40
Total 20 Final extension 2min 72 °C
H5,N1 Q-solution 5 H5,N1
RNase free Water 15 Annealing 30 sec 50 °C
M,HS,N1 M,HS5,N1
5x QIAGEN RT-PCR buffer 5 Reverse transcription 30 min 50 °C
dNTP mix 1 Initial PCR activation 15 min 95 °C
Convention Forward primer{10pM) 1.5 3-step cycll_ng
al RT-PCR Reverse primer (10uM) 1.5 Denaturation 30 sec 94 C
PROTCOL 2 Enzyme mix 1 Annealing 30 sec 50 °C
Rnase inhibiter{20u/pl) 05 Extension 45sec 72°C
RNase free Water 9.5 Number of cycles 40
Total 20 Final extension 10 min 72 °C
Volume(pl)per reaction PCR temperature cycling conditions
10XPCR buffer 2 M,H5,N1 Reverse transcription 10 min RT
Mgcl, 28 15 min 42 °C
dNTP 8 S5min 95 °C
Random hexmer 1 chill in ice
MuLV Reverse Transcriptase 1
Rnase inhibitor 1
x:;a:;grge RNA 4.2 3-step cycling
PROTCOL 1 Initial PCR activation 10 min 95 °C
RNase free Water 7.6 Denaturation 10 sec 95 °C
Mgcl, 24 Annealing 15 sec 56 °C
Primer and probe mix (H5orM) 3 Extension 10 sec 72 °C
“Hot Start™'reaction mix 2 Number of cycles 50
cDNA 5 Final extension 30 sec 40 °C
Total volume 20
RNase free Water 3.65 M.H5.N1
2X QuantiTect Probe RT-PCR Master | 125 T
Forward Primer(10uM) 15
Reverse Primer (10puM) 15 30 min 50 °C
probe (SuM) 0.5 15 min 95 °C
Realome QuantiTect RT mix 0.25 15 sec 94 C
PROTCOL 2 Rnase Iinhibitor 01 Deta collection 75 sec 54 °C
RNA template 5 Number of cycles 45
Total volume 25
H5-Probe-239-RVa 0.375 ul
H5-Probe-238-RVb 0.125 pl
RNase free Water 17.5
5x EZ buffer 10 M,HS,N1
Forward Primer{10uM) 1 2 min 50 °C
Reverse Primer (10uM) 1 30 min 60 °C
Real-time probe (5uM) 1 S min 95 °C
RT-PCR Mn({Oac)2 6 20 sec 94 °C
PROTCOL 3 dNTP 6 Deta collection 60 sec 60 °C
rTth polymerase 2 Number of cycles 50
Amperase 0.5
RNA template 5
Total volume 50

*For the reaction of HS detection, a mixture of two probes is used.
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WSN PRS MZ5 REK RS
Mgene
10° [ 10° ] 10° | 10° | 102 | 10° | 10° | 10° | 10° | 10°
Conventional RT-PCR
PROTCOL 1 ) E @] @@ ()] )| ()] ()] ()
Conventional RT-PCR
PROTCOL 2* OIEOREORECORNCORNCORNCONNCORNCNNC)]
s WSN PRS MZ5 RE mE
10° [ 10| 10° | 10° [ 10° | 10° | 10° | 10° | 102 | 10°
Conventional RT-PCR
PROTCOL 1 (—)| NT [(—=)]| NT |[{(—)]| NT (+) (#) | (+)} | (+)
Conventional RT-PCR
PROTCOL 2* (=) NT |[(=)|NT [(D)|NT | (&) | ()| #) | )
N1 WSN PR8 M25 RE €
103 | 10° [ 10°| 10° | 10°| 10°| 102 | 10°| 10% | 10°
ConventionalRT-PCR 1w | @) [ @ [ @ [()|NT | 0 | @) | ) | 12
Conventional RT-PCR
PROTCOL 2* @[N] @ @@y ]2
NT:10® (=) Dk EHEET
* 2008ENIDHK BARIZ LS
%4 YFPALI4LRT-PCRCORD
" WSN| PR8 | MZ5 | 5ol | 548
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Real-time RT-PCR
PROTCOL 1 (#) | (#) [ () | (#} | (#)
Real-time RT-PCR
PROTCOL 2 ONNONNORRORNO!
Real-time RT-PCR
PROTCOL 3 ORNORNONNOENC!
WSN|PR8 | MZ5| £& ¢
HA (H5)
10°] 105 | 10° | 10°| 10° | 103 | 10°
Real-time RT-PCR
PROTCOL 1 (=) (D= | )
Real-time RT-PCR
PROTCOL 2 (=)D )| )| ()
Real-time RT-PCR
PROTCOL 3 CIICOIICOINORICOINONNEY
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AHFFETIL, 1628, 292/&. 526%E, 1200
BRBRHEROEY c UA N « BREIETHE
M LEREEREA~ A 7 a7 LA

(MMDPA ver.1 ; 38986f&8fHMD 7 u—7) %
FRALE, ZO~vf7aT7 L3771y bt

(Agilent Technologies, Santa. Clara, CA) (Z
BEELFE L=

P4 i

PR R O > 7 013200 megRRRE (A
L . 1/4 inch Ceramic Sphere ( MP
Biomedicals. LLC. Irvine, CA) ¢ Garnet
Matrix A Bulk (MP Biomedicals, LLC.
Irvine, CA) # A7-2.0 mlF=—7 B L7
# . mini bead-beater (Biospec Products.
Bartlesville, OK) %\ 2500 rpm, 20%)
2 A s R 17 LA B e/ A S T
SepaGene (SankoJunyaku Co. . Tokyo.
Japan)% AV VCDNAKR URNA % & Lo BREIHR
A L7, M L7 T B0 pg
EHFLOWFa2—T~BL, BERERHE

(Bioraptor UCD-250. Cosmobio.) T ik
B (ACHAEAKIBER T, 30F0-3080A > 7 A
U E—/SAERTE) ESSMIIT oM. Fio, K
U 7= Francisella tularensis Schu #% & .
SepaGene (SankoJunyaku Co.) % iV v Tislg
ZERRICHI%, BER AL

A Gy v R D))

W EAAER Y 7T, ULYSIS® Alexa
Fluor® 546 Nucleic Acid Labeling Kit

(Molecular Probes Inc. Eugene, OR) Tt
EHg, =¥ /- LB UKICHERL
NanoDrop THEEEEE #HIE L=, 3 pgodt
FEREERE A 100 W/~ 7Y 5 (6x SSC.
5x Denhardts solution, 50 mM sodium
phosphate, 0.5% SDS, 20% formamide. 5%
Skim milk. 50 pg/ml Yeast tRNANZESHE L 7=,
IhHDY TN, RRERIERA~A 70T
LA &50C 18Ffli/naA 7 U &4, 50C
05%SDS%&1> 6x SSC 53], 50°C 1x SSC
boyfE2e], FR I Y QK TIONEES: L.
<A 71T A%, DNA Microarray Scanner

(Agilent Technologies. Santa. Clara, CA) T
2F¥y L, BRREAR Y FOEXEET
Feature Extraction Software Version 9.5.1 T

B L7, #ERERRIIT XA h 7 7 A1
TIRE L7

HEARHA~A 7 a7 LA f#hT

BRREOEIEERREINTZTFANT 7
A NiE, Gene Array Utility Y 7 b DU =7

(Symplus, Tokyo. Japan) THAIAAT.,
[ 7 M CRIEERHABT 21T o7, 0%
2B T, GenBank 7 7 £ v ¥ 3 L BDEEE
EhgdEns, & (O~va1 a7 LA 2ED
Ny 7 75 FEYSEED 25E0 ., OpfEn
0.0012AF, @zfEA33.5L0 ) Zif7= LI=5HA.
%Y+ H5GenBank 7 7 & v 3 v ORBADS
REpbE & IE L7,

C. WoRER

AERT, BRNQES TRELy SR
LU 2 ENOAREDOREEZITH T &
ZERE Uiz, LinL., Bessmski s %
FAEEOSHEIIME THD LRI h-A,
TR AR ORR R |2 [R5 B
HrEZLNI.

SRR~ A 2 07 LA OREER E
REARRER~A 7 a7 LA ORHEREEAH
ETHAIL RS OEESEREARIT L.
MEAEREICHENL L - FEE T, BT T 0 O
RERNT 1 pg/7 LA (ZEE LTV, ARFEEIR,
FELBYVBELS»BRD-EXER L F
tularensis (U8 pg/7 LA ) REIAZR LA
TN A VA REEREARA 108 TCIDso
L) OF ) LSRR L. FHRPREA~
A 7T LA AT T, ZORER, AT
BALEEBEIIE U T, BRI 80k
TREPEREINTZB R I T TR ()4 R)
HAFRE L FRHIEA L (Fig. 1), ZOBD
RO TIN50 K (SN) Hi.
HEREY DEAL L, EMUITERORAT D8
RS IIERRRS A BIR T 2B SN0 T,
F2C, IERFRMUSEIT 57 DITIA AV b
NTWAEMET LTI BSA), 37T
DNA, AF¥ALINT, BERE tRNA 27V
EIRICAINL, ZOMRERIELTZ. &% DR
I, BOEESL 1 ng @ F tularensis 7'
J LR L IR IR~ 7 a7 LA &
RIS Etd, SNEEZEE L (Fig 2). Z0f
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Z DRSO 1 em AKX 5 SepaGene %AV
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Wik, FOUEREIT o7, & 3 pg OESREA
ERIRREREA~ /a7 LA L2 RUR
S, ZTORR. HHRE (ALI39114
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete
genome: segment 11/29) & {LABESHEREE
exotoxin type C (M35514: S pyogenes
streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C
(spe() gene, complete cds) A—ERORAENS
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7N T PCR TRY 7 AMBEESREL S
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i3 HRCERTIME TERETE MURRMK
EEZR. TOENL, RAAES THREX
N FREgEH T, Streptomyces coelicolor \Z X
STIREER T LT REEHEL . FEBAIZ
AR LT\ AF I BEEIBRIR TRE L, B
HICE o B2 NL, i, —HOEHNC
BOTUBESEERE speC 2YRFARRHA~
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B JF)LEABE ) (W OIS REXBERT. SJFIL//\w IS5 R (SN) HERUE,

Table 1 PCRICAWTTIS 1~ —

#2869 : S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (speC) gene, complete cds

Primer set 1
speC(313)s
Ec% : TGCAGGGTAAATTTTTCAACG
speC(493)a
[l : GCAGGCGTAATTCCTCCATA
Primer set 2
speC(498)s
&c5 : AGGAATTACGCCTGCTCAAA
speC(695)a
Bc5) : AATTTCGATTCTGCCGCTTA

#RB9 : Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segment 11/29

Primer set 1
Strepmy(36104)s
BcFl : CATCAGGCACCACCAAGTTT
Strepmy(36312)a
Bc%! : ACAGGGAGTAGAGCGGTGAG
Primer set 2
Strepmy(47653)s
Ec%! . AGAATAGGGGGAGCTTCGAG
Strepmy(47846)a
[l : TCTTTCCTTGGACCACCAAC
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AF419157
CP000661
CY005359
CU234118
AY262282
CP000580
NC_002657
DQO80081
Y16009
AL939114
M17357
CP000378
NC_007323
CP000259
DQ278891
NC_007322
AB099607
AF391541
CY015021

Acession No.

M35514
CP000250
Y16009
X03929
AE017220
NC_004317
NC_002657
NC_007322
CP000661
M80837
DQO80081
NC_001479
CP000480
AY274504
AF436130
AY302555
U31786
AL627276
AF345636
A10937

REBREERS

S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) ger
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genon
Influenza A virus (A/laughing gull/DE/94/2000(H12N4))
Bradyrhizobium sp. ORS278,complete sequence
Human papillomavirus type 18 complete sequence
Mycobacterium sp. JLS, complete genome

Classical swine fever virus, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
S.aureus eta gene encoding epidermolytic toxin A, com|
Burkholderia cenocepacia AU 1054 chromosome 1, corr
Bacillus anthracis str. 'Ames Ancestor' plasmid pX02, cc
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Hepatitis C virus subtype 6k isolate KM45, complete ger
Bacillus anthracis str. '"Ames Ancestor' plasmid pXO1, cc
Influenza C virus (C/Yamagata/6/2000) NS gene for non
Bovine coronavirus isolate BCoV-ENT, complete genom:
Influenza A virus (A/chicken/Victoria/1985(H7N7)) segn

BRI

S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
Rhodopseudomonas palustris HaA2, complete genome
Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Plasmodium falciparum 3D7 chromosome 14, complete
Classical swine fever virus, complete genome

Bacillus anthracis str. 'Ames Ancestor' plasmid pXO01, cc
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genor
Clostridium perfringens type B (strain NCTC 8533) epsil:
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Encephalomyocarditis virus, complete genome
Mycobacterium smegmatis str. MC2 155, complete gen
Kunijin virus clone FLSDX polyprotein mRNA, complete ¢
Human papillomavirus type 74 subtype AE10, complete
Human echovirus 32 strain PR-10 complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 37, complete genome
Salmonella enterica serovar Typhi (Salmonella typhi) st
Hantaan virus isolate 84FLi segment M, complete seque
Human rhinovirus 89 (HRV89), complete genome
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Acession No.
AL939114
CP000661
M80837
NC_009127
NC_002657
AB118841
DQO80081
NC_007345
NC_004325
U37537
AP007255
AF241359
113198
NC_001458
NC_002512
X61560
BX842576
CP000091
AB201226
AF104263

Acession No.
AL939114
AY684891
AY262282
NC_009127
ABO0O860
CP000250
AL627276
X03929
CP000580
NC_006560
AB211993
DQ010921
BX640415
BX248345
CP000479
AF345636
AE017220
CP000661
NC_001479
DQO80081

Acession No.
AL939114
AL627276
CP000259
Y16009
CP000261
CP000250
AF053400
BA000019
AB027021
AF106299
BX640415
CY021487
EF208930
CU234118
NC_004325
DQ324666
NC_007323
AY395706
AF114383
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Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segr
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genc
Clostridium perfringens type B (strain NCTC 8533) epsi
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome

Classical swine fever virus, complete genome
Hepatitis delta virus DNA, complete genome, strain:M
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Theileria parva strain Muguga chromosome 2, comple
Plasmodium falciparum 3D7 chromosome 1, complete
Human papillomavirus type 57b complete genome
Magnetospirillum magneticum AMB-1 DNA, complete
Enterovirus CA55-1988, complete genome

Clortridium perfringens type B beta-toxin gene, compl
Human papillomavirus type 63, complete genome
Murid herpesvirus 2, complete genome

S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for ty
Mycobacterium tuberculosis H37Rv complete genome
Ralstonia eutropha JMP134 chromosome 2, complete
Human papillomavirus type 94 DNA, nearly complete
Hepatitis D virus strain TW2667, complete genome

BRHBREES

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segr
Influenza A virus (A/black-headed gull/Sweden/5/99(+
Human papillomavirus type 18 complete sequence
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome

Akabane virus RNA for nucleoprotein, complete cds
Rhodopseudomonas palustris HaA2, complete genom:
Salmonella enterica serovar Typhi (Salmonella typhi) s
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type
Mycobacterium sp. JLS, complete genome
Cercopithecine herpesvirus 2, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 27b DNA, complete genon
Feline coronavirus strain FIPV 79-1146, complete genc
Bordetella pertussis strain Tohama |, complete genom
Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complet
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
Hantaan virus isolate 84FLi segment M, complete sequ
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraes
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genc
Encephalomyocarditis virus, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome

B RR RS

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Salmonella enterica serovar Typhi (Salmonella typhi) st
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS2096, complete genome
Rhodopseudomonas palustris HaA2, complete genome
Clostridium difficile truncated toxin A gene, complete ¢
Nostoc sp. PCC 7120 DNA, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
Human rotavirus G2 strain TF85 VP7 protein (VP7) gene
Bordetella pertussis strain Tohama |, complete genome
Influenza A virus (A/turkey/Italy/4608/2003(H7N3))seg
Hantavirus CJAp93 segment M, complete sequence
Bradyrhizobium sp. ORS278,complete sequence
Plasmodium falciparum 3D7 chromosome 1, complete
Gallid herpesvirus 1 isolate Bio-Trach UL47 and glycopr:
Bacillus anthracis str. 'Ames Ancestor' plasmid pX02, cc
Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, comple
Coxsackievirus BS strain Faulkner, complete genome
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Acession No.
M35514
DQ462191
M85198
AB027021
AF293960
NC_003266
CP000261
AF419157
AE014613
AL627276
CP000453
AY395706
AF436130
DQ366347
AMO039952
CP000259
CY015021
DQ473489
NC_003047
CP000058

Acession No.
M98037
AL939114
AJ224480
U31788
CP000259
CP000431
D45904
AY395706
AMO039952
CY005359
AB080575
AP007255
AB027021
AY302559
AE017220
CP000261
CP000552
CP000576
CP000479
J02615

AY302555
X92973
X61560
NC_009127
CP000525
AB051292
DQ835770
DQo80083
CP000133
D00435
CP000577
CP000479
M35514
AY302548
AY896761
DQ473489
NC_007323
X62560
AF391541
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S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
Human T-lymphotropic virus 3 strain Pyl 43, complete g
Vibrio cholerae NAG-ST (stn) gene, complete cds
Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 84, complete genome
Human adenovirus E, complete genome

Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS2096, complete genome
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) ger
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Typhi Ty2,:
Salmonella enterica serovar Typhi (Salmonella typhi) st
Alkalilimnicola ehrlichei MLHE-1, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, comple
Human papillomavirus type 74 subtype AE10, complete
Norovirus Hu/OsakaNI/2004/JP ORF1 and ORF2 mRNA,
Xanthomonas campestris pv. vesicatoria complete genc
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Influenza A virus (A/chicken/Victoria/1985(H7N7)) segn
Human rhinovirus 70, complete genome

Sinorhizobium meliloti 1021, complete genome
Pseudomonas syringae pv. phaseolicola 1448A, comple

A 955 R {4

Clostridium perfringens enterotoxin gene, complete cd:
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Clostridium botulinum gene encoding C2 toxin (compor
Human papillomavirus type 44, complete genome
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Clostridium perfringens DNA for lambda toxin (metallo
Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, compl¢
Xanthomonas campestris pv. vesicatoria complete genc
Influenza A virus (A/laughing gull/DE/94/2000(H12N4))
Hepatitis E virus genomic RNA, complete genome, isola
Magnetospirillum magneticum AMB-1 DNA, complete ¢
Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
Human echovirus 7 strain Wallace complete genome
‘Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS2096, complete genome
Prochlorococcus marinus str. MIT 9515, complete geno
Prochlorococcus marinus str. MIT 9301, complete geno
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
S.aureus toxic shock syndrome toxin-1 gene, complete

B R R (R 04

Human echovirus 32 strain PR-10 complete genome
C.botulinum A ntnh and bont genes

S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for ty
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome
Burkholderia mallei SAVP1 chromosome I, complete s
Japanese encephalitis virus gene for viral protein, com
Hepatitis C virus subtype 6i isolate Th602, complete ge
Human papillomavirus type 102, complete genome
Rhizobium etli CFN 42, complete genome

Swine vesicular disease virus (STRAIN H/3 '76) genomic
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17029 chromosome 1,
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (s
Human echovirus 24 strain DeCamp complete genome
Human enterovirus B strain EV6-14103-00 from Russia
Human rhinovirus 70, complete genome

Bacillus anthracis str. 'Ames Ancestor' plasmid pX02, ¢
Influenza A virus (A/equine/London/1416/73(H7N7)) g
Bovine coronavirus isolate BCoV-ENT, complete genon
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Acession No.

AE004969
M98037
AY302549
M35514
AMO039952
AE017220
DQ462191
AE017221
AP007255
NC_003888
CP000479
CPO00086
U10527
NC_001676
NC_009127
AY684891
AB201226
DQO80079
NC_001408
AF531420
NC_001458

R R R

Neisseria gonorrhoeae FA 1090, complete genome
Clostridium perfringens enterotoxin gene, complete cd
Human echovirus 25 strain JV-4 complete genome
S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
Xanthomonas campestris pv. vesicatoria complete genc
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Human T-lymphotropic virus 3 strain Pyl 43, complete g
Thermus thermophilus HB27, complete genome
Magnetospirillum magneticum AMB-1 DNA, complete §
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
Burkholderia thailandensis E264 chromosome |, comple
Bordetella pertussis BP338 DNA dermonecrotic toxin (d
Human papillomavirus - 54, complete genome

Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome

Influenza A virus (A/black-headed gull/Sweden/5/99(H:
Human papillomavirus type 94 DNA, nearly complete g
Human papillomavirus type 68a, complete genome
Avian leukosis virus - RSA, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 92, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 63, complete genome
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{EWIELL  AcessionNo. HRIELIRRIAIEM
1 M35514 S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C(sp
2 CP000577 Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17029 chromosome 1,
3 X53180 Clostridium butyricum gene for botulinum type E toxin,
4 CP000250 Rhodopseudomonas palustris HaA2, complete genome
5 M12737 Human papillomavirus type 8, complete genome
6 AMO039952 Xanthomonas campestris pv. vesicatoria complete genc
7 EF208930 Hantavirus CJAp93 segment M, complete sequence
8 X61560 S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for typ
9 AJ224480 Clostridium botulinum gene encoding C2 toxin (compor
10 u10527 Bordetella pertussis BP338 DNA dermonecrotic toxin (d
11 Y16009 Clostridium perfringens cpe gene
12 BX248347 Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complete
13 DQO11855 Porcine hemagglutinating encephalomyelitis virus strai
14 AB099607 Influenza C virus (C/Yamagata/6/2000) NS gene for non
15 CP000440 Burkholderia ambifaria AMMD chromosome 1, complet
16 CU234118 Bradyrhizobium sp. ORS278,complete sequence
17 CP000479 Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
18 AE004969 Neisseria gonorrhoeae FA 1090, complete genome
19 M26090 Influenza A virus (A/ring-billed gull/Maryland/704/197
20 AY302549 Human echovirus 25 strain JV-4 complete genome

{EABIELL  AcessionNo. RHIHBRKEM
1 M35514 S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
2 DQ462191 Human T-lymphotropic virus 3 strain Pyl 43, complete g
3 M85198 Vibrio cholerae NAG-ST (stn) gene, complete cds
4 AB027021 Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
5 AF293960 Human papillomavirus type 84, complete genome
6 NC_003266 Human adenovirus E, complete genome
7 CP000261 Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS2096, complete genome
8 AF419157 Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) gei
9 AE014613 Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Typhi Ty2,
10 AL627276 Salmonella enterica serovar Typhi (Salmonella typhi) st
11 CP0O00453 12/20
12 AY395706 Alkalilimnicola ehrlichei MLHE-1, complete genome
13 AF436130 Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, compl¢
14 DQ366347 Human papillomavirus type 74 subtype AE10, complete
15 AMO039952 Norovirus Hu/OsakaNI/2004/JP ORF1 and ORF2 mRNA,
16 CP000259 Xanthomonas campestris pv. vesicatoria complete genc
17 CY015021 Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
18 DQ473489 Influenza A virus (A/chicken/Victoria/1985(H7N7)) segn

Human rhinovirus 70, complete genome
{THERm 2¢ SEP

{EMIELL  Acession No. HRIHIERIAIEM
1 M35514 S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
2 NC_001545 Rubella virus, complete genome
3 CP000261 Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS2096, complete genome
4 AE017221 Thermus thermophilus HB27, complete genome
5 M98037 Clostridium perfringens enterotoxin gene, complete cd
6 BX248347 Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complete
7 NC_001479 Encephalomyocarditis virus, complete genome
8 AY302555 Human echovirus 32 strain PR-10 complete genome
9 AE004969 Neisseria gonorrhoeae FA 1090, complete genome
10 CP000259 Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
11 CP0O00555 Methylibium petroleiphilum PM1, complete genome
12 AB0OO0860 Akabane virus RNA for nucleoprotein, complete cds
13 CP0O00017 Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS5005, complete genome
14 NC_006560 Cercopithecine herpesvirus 2, complete genome
15 AB018697 Human rotavirus A gene for VP7, complete cds
16 AY395706 Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, comple
17 NC_004148 Human metapneumovirus, complete genome
18 AB043500 Influenza A virus (A/Ibaraki/90/1998(H1N1)) HA gene fc
19 104353 Human papillomavirus type 31 (HPV-31) complete genc
20 M12737 Human papillomavirus type 8, complete genome
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Acession No.
M35514
AL939114
NC_003468
D42143
AF104263
EF362755
DQ010921
NC_009127
AY395706
DQ835770
X03929
NC_001576
DQ186797
CP000359
M12737
AB118846
X61560
CP000431
NC_002067
NC_004325

Acession No.
AL939114
CP000661
X61560
DQO10921
BA000019
M95206
NC_006077
DQO80081
AY302546
M12197
CP000378
NC_009127
X03929
CPO00555
AY525843
U37537
AY395706
AB039776
D21208
BK001744
AY494850

R IR A 154

Spyogenes streptococcal pyrogenin sxotoxin typs C{sp
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Andes virus segment L, complete sequence
Staphylococcus aureus hig2 gene for gamma-hemolysir
Hepatitis D virus strain TW2667, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 2 isolate C1, complete genc
Feline coronavirus strain FIPV 79-1146, complete genor
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, compl¢
Hepatitis C virus subtype 6i isolate Th602, complete ge:
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Human papillomavirus type 10, complete genome
Bluetongue virus 9 isolate BUL1999/01 inner core struc
Deinococcus geothermalis DSM 11300, complete genor
Human papillomavirus type 8, complete genome
Hepatitis delta virus DNA, complete genome, strain:Miy
S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for typ
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Human adenovirus D, complete genome

Plasmodium falciparum 3D7 chromosome 1, complete

BRHB RS

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segmr
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genot
S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for tyg
Feline coronavirus strain FIPV 79-1146, complete genot
Nostoc sp. PCC 7120 DNA, complete genome
Clostridium perfringens epsilon-toxin (etxD) gene, com
Kluyveromyces lactis mitochondrion, complete genom
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Human echovirus 20 strain JV-1 complete genome
Poliovirus type 2 (Lansing strain), complete genome
Burkholderia cenocepacia AU 1054 chromosome 1, cor
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Methylibium petroleiphilum PM1, complete genome
Human metapneumovirus isolate NL/1/99, complete g
Human papillomavirus type 57b complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, compl.
Norwalk-like virus genomic RNA, complete genome, isc
Human papillomavirus type 67 complete genome
TPA_exp: Suid herpesvirus 1, complete genome

Duck hepatitis B virus, complete genome
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Acession No.
AL939114
AF104263
AE017221
NC_006560
AB027021
M12732
AE017220
BK001744
DQ835770
NC_006077
AF419157
NC_009127
DQO10921
AY395706
DQO80081
Y16009
AY896760
CP000479
X74483
AM406671

Acession No.
AL939114
CPO00661
DQO80081
NC_003468
CP000431
AF419157
M12737
X03929
NC_003888
NC_001676
CP000577
CP000479
NC_004325
CP000017
NC_006077
CP0O00555
EF151503
CP000378
CP000259
AE017220

Acession No.
AL939114
AF419157
AB027021

. M12732

AE017220
DQ835767
DQO80081
AM183330
DQ010921
AJ620350
CP000359
NC_003888
EF208930
AJ400628
AJ577594
D00435
CP000431
104353
BX248347
CT573213

B H i R AR

Streptomyces coelicolor A3{2} complete ganorne; segm
Hepatitis D virus strain TW2667, complete genome
Thermus thermophilus HB27, complete genome
Cercopithecine herpesvirus 2, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 33, complete genome
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
TPA_exp: Suid herpesvirus 1, complete genome
Hepatitis C virus subtype 6i isolate Th602, complete ge:
Kluyveromyces lactis mitochondrion, complete genome
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) ge
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome

Feline coronavirus strain FIPV 79-1146, complete genor
Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, compl¢
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Human enterovirus B strain EV6-10887-99 from Russia
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 56 genomic DNA
Lactococcus lactis subsp. cremoris MG1363, complete g

SHR HH 5 IR (K (& 4

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genor
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Andes virus segment L, complete sequence
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) gei
Human papillomavirus type 8, complete genome
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Human papillomavirus - 54, complete genome
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17029 chromosome 1,
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
Plasmodium falciparum 3D7 chromosome 1, complete
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS5005, complete genome
Kluyveromyces lactis mitochondrion, complete genome
Methylibium petroleiphilum PM1, complete genome
Eastern equine encephalitis virus strain BeAr436087, cc
Burkholderia cenocepacia AU 1054 chromosome 1, con
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu

B HERE RS

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) gei
Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 33, complete genome
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Hepatitis C virus subtype 6m isolate B4/92, complete gt
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Hepatitis delta virus complete virion genome, strain dFi
Feline coronavirus strain FIPV 79-1146, complete genor
Influenza A virus (A/Chicken/Germany/R28/03(H7N7))
Deinococcus geothermalis DSM 11300, complete genor
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Hantavirus CJAp93 segment M, complete sequence
Human papillomavirus type 87 (candidate) complete ge
Human echovirus 11, isolate ROU-9191, complete viriol
Swine vesicular disease virus (STRAIN H/3 '76) genomic
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 31 (HPV-31) complete genc
Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complete
Frankia alni str. ACN14A chromosome, complete seque!




4  FEERHE

Emﬁ&ﬁm&

1

LNV HAE WN

e R T S S Sy
WUV &H WNRLRO

= ARBE
15498 I i

Wo NS WN

EIRBE
AR IR L

WLV HE WN

[ S g
WO NOOWUEWNREO
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Acession No.
AL939114
AE017220
X03929
NC_003888
CP000577
CP000661
NC_002512
NC_006077
AF419157
AF436130
DQO80081
AJ577594
M12737
CP000431
AMA406671
NC_002067
AB027021
CP000479
AY395706
AF184083

Acession No.
DQO80081
AL939114
CP000378
AE017220
NC_003468
X61560
CP000259
AB118846
NC_001545
NC_001676
BX248347
X70827
113198
X92973
DQ835770
X03929
CP000431
BK001744
NC_001593
AE004969

Acession No.
Y16009
D42143
AE017221
X03929
A10937
CP000661
CP000555
M35514
CP000580
DQO80081
AY494850
AY684891
CP000086
NC_003888
AE017220
CP000431
AY262282
M17357
BX640415

BREBREER

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type #
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17029 chromosome 1,
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genor
Murid herpesvirus 2, complete genome

Kluyveromyces lactis mitochondrion, complete genome
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) ge
Human papillomavirus type 74 subtype AE10, complete
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Human echovirus 11, isolate ROU-9191, complete viriol
Human papillomavirus type 8, complete genome
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Lactococcus lactis subsp. cremoris MG1363, complete ¢
Human adenovirus D, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 82 DNA, complete genome
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 62 isolate Qv18091, comple
Human rotavirus B strain CAL outer capsid protein VP7

R R K

Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Burkholderia cenocepacia AU 1054 chromosome 1, con
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Andes virus segment L, complete sequence

S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for typ
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Hepatitis delta virus DNA, complete genome, strain:Mi
Rubella virus, complete genome

Human papillomavirus - 54, complete genome
Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complete
Human papillomavirus type 4 complete genome
Clortridium perfringens type B beta-toxin gene, comple
C.botulinum A ntnh and bont genes

Hepatitis C virus subtype 6i isolate Th602, complete gei
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

TPA_exp: Suid herpesvirus 1, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 53, complete genome
Neisseria gonorrhoeae FA 1090, complete genome

R RREIES

Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Staphylococcus aureus hlg2 gene for gamma-hemolysir
Thermus thermophilus HB27, complete genome
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Human rhinovirus 89 (HRV89), complete genome
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genor
Methylibium petroleiphilum PM1, complete genome
S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
Mycobacterium sp. JLS, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Duck hepatitis B virus, complete genome

Influenza A virus (A/black-headed gull/Sweden/5/99(H:
Burkholderia thailandensis E264 chromosome |, comple¢
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 18 complete sequence
S.aureus eta gene encoding epidermolytic toxin A, com
Bordetella pertussis strain Tohama |, complete genome
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Acession No.

X03929
CPO00661
AL939114
AY740736
NC_003888
NC_006560
AM039952
EF362755
CPOO0555
AF419157
DQO80081
NC_007935
DQO80079
U06714
BX248347
NC_002067
AF125673
X70827
BKO01744
CP000133

Acession No.

AL939114
M85198
CP000259
M17357
AF419157
AJ400628
CP000359
NC_007323
Y16009
AP007255
AB292661
M18970
X61560
AY302556
CPO00555
DQ473489
CY005548
AY875692
DQO80081
AB289343

Acession No.
AL939114
NC_006560
AF419157
NC_002512

- CP0O00577

AF125673
AF436130

CP000259

BX640439
NC_003888
CT573213
NC_001458
AF104263
CY014993
AE004969
X78230
Y16009
BX640417
BK001744
AB099607

B R R

Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type /
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genor
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Human rotavirus G3 strain B4106 segment 9, complete
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Cercopithecine herpesvirus 2, complete genome
Xanthomonas campestris pv. vesicatoria complete gen¢
Human papillomavirus type 2 isolate C1, complete genc
Methylibium petroleiphilum PM1, complete genome
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) gei
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Paracoccidioides brasiliensis mitochondrion, complete
Human papillomavirus type 68a, complete genome
Human papillomavirus type 1a (3-3), complete genome
Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complete
Human adenovirus D, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 16 isolate 16W12E, comple
Human papillomavirus type 4 complete genome
TPA_exp: Suid herpesvirus 1, complete genome
Rhizobium etli CFN 42, complete genome

B R R

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Vibrio cholerae NAG-ST (stn) gene, complete cds
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
S.aureus eta gene encoding epidermolytic toxin A, com
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) gei
Human papillomavirus type 87 (candidate) complete ge
Deinococcus geothermalis DSM 11300, complete genor
Bacillus anthracis str. '"Ames Ancestor' plasmid pX02, cc
Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Magnetospirillum magneticum AMB-1 DNA, complete ¢
Influenza A virus (A/duck/Hong Kong/22B/1976(H3N6),
S.aureus enterotoxin A (entA) gene, complete cds
S.pyogenes strain MGAS156 speA gene (allele 1) for typ
Human echovirus 33 strain Toluca-3 complete genome
Methylibium petroleiphilum PM1, complete genome
Human rhinovirus 70, complete genome

Influenza A virus (A/duck/Hong Kong/278/1978(H2N9))
Human coxsackievirus BS isolate 2000/CSF/KOR, compl
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
Influenza A virus (A/turkey/Ontario/6118/1968(H8N4))

BRHBRIEEMA

Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Cercopithecine herpesvirus 2, complete genome
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) ge!
Murid herpesvirus 2, complete genome

Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17029 chromosome 1,
Human papillomavirus type 16 isolate 16 W12E, comple
Human papillomavirus type 74 subtype AE10, complete
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS9429, complete genome
Bordetella bronchiseptica strain RB50, complete genon
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Frankia alni str. ACN14A chromosome, complete seque
Human papillomavirus type 63, complete genome
Hepatitis D virus strain TW2667, complete genome
Influenza A virus (A/fowl/Dobson/1927(H7N7)) segmen
Neisseria gonorrhoeae FA 1090, complete genome
C.botulinum type B (NCTC 7273) nontoxic-nonhemaggh
Clostridium perfringens cpe gene

Bordetella pertussis strain Tohama |, complete genome
TPA_exp: Suid herpesvirus 1, complete genome
Influenza C virus (C/Yamagata/6/2000) NS gene for non
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CP000431
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CU234118
AJ400628
AE017220
DQO80081
BK001744
D00435
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Acession No.
D42143
X53180
DQO80081
M35514
AY302543
NC_001545
AY726732
AJ224480
CP000261
AE014613
X74474
X03929
AB289344
AY826423
CPO00661
CPO00577
U10527
AY302552
AE014075
CP000038
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Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2), complete genome
Streptomyces coelicolor A3(2) complete genome; segm
Aeromonas hydrophila isolate SSU enterotoxin (ast) gel
Cyprinid herpesvirus 3, complete genome
Rhodococcus sp. RHA1, complete genome

Human papillomavirus type 56 genomic DNA
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genor
Kluyveromyces lactis mitochondrion, complete genome
Bradyrhizobium sp. ORS278,complete sequence
Human papillomavirus type 87 (candidate) complete ge
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Choleraesu
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
TPA_exp: Suid herpesvirus 1, complete genome

Swine vesicular disease virus (STRAIN H/3 '76) genomic
Hantavirus CJAp93 segment M, complete sequence
Mycobacterium avium 104, complete genome
Mycobacterium bovis subsp. bovis AF2122/97 complet:
Human rhinovirus 89 (HRV89), complete genome
Enterovirus CA55-1988, complete genome

Human papillomavirus - cand89, complete genome

B R R

Staphylococcus aureus hig2 gene for gamma-hemolysin
Clostridium butyricum gene for botulinum type E toxin,
Human papillomavirus type 101, complete genome
S.pyogenes streptococcal pyrogenic exotoxin type C (sp
Human echovirus 17 strain CHHE-29 complete genome
Rubella virus, complete genome

Chikungunya virus strain 37997, complete genome
Clostridium botulinum gene encoding C2 toxin (compon
Streptococcus pyogenes MGAS2096, complete genome
Salmonella enterica subsp. enterica serovar Typhi Ty2, ¢
Human papillomavirus type 30 genomic DNA
Streptococcus pyrogenes speA gene for exotoxin type A
Influenza A virus (A/turkey/Ontario/6118/1968(H8N4))
Sapovirus swine/OH-1J259/00/US polyprotein gene, par
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17025, complete genon
Rhodobacter sphaeroides ATCC 17029 chromosome 1, ¢
Bordetella pertussis BP338 DNA dermonecrotic toxin (d
Human echovirus 29 strain JV-10 complete genome
Escherichia coli CFT073, complete genome

Shigella sonnei $s046, complete genome
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